
November 14th, 2018

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Strategy Policy and Resources Committee Meeting to be held on 
Thursday, 15th November 2018 at 5:00 pm in  Mourne Room, Downshire Civic Centre
Downpatrick. 

The Members of the Strategy Policy and Resources Committee are:-

Chair:                        Councillor M Savage

Vice Chair:                Councillor W Walker

Members:                  Councillor R Burgess                                Councillor P Byrne

                                  Councillor M Carr                                      Councillor S Doran

                                  Councillor C Enright                                  Councillor D Hyland

                                  Councillor O McMahon  Councillor A McMurray

                                  Councllor B Ó Muíri  Councillor J Rice

                                  Councillor M Ruane                                  Councillor G Sharvin

                                  Councillor J Trainor

 

 



Agenda

1.0  Apologies & Chairperson's Remarks

2.0  Declarations of Interest

3.0  Action Sheet arising from SPR Committee Meeting held on 11
October 2018

SPR-11102018 - Action Sheet.pdf Page 1

Presentations

4.0  Presentation from Department for Communities

Piers Dalgarno from Local Government & Housing Regulation Division to present regarding Departmental
approvals in the absence of a Minister

Corporate Planning and Policy

5.0  2019 Annual Report/NMD Connect
Nov 18 SPR  Annual Report NMD Connect.pdf Page 4

6.0  Corporate Plan 2019-2023
November SPR Corporate Plan report.pdf Page 6

Performance

7.0  Mid-Year Assessment Performance Improvement Plan
SPR Cover Report Mid Year Progress Report PIP.pdf Page 8

App 1 Mid Year Progress Report PIP for SPR.pdf Page 10

8.0  Mid-Year Assessments of Directorate Business Plans 2018-19
SPR Cover Report Business Plans 2018-19.pdf Page 25

App 1 Mid Year Assessment of CEO Business Plan 2018-19.pdf Page 26

App 2 Corporate Services Mid-Year Assessment Bus. Plan 18.19.pdf Page 35

For Noting



9.0  Local Development Plan Steering Group - Minutes of Meeting
8 May 2018

Final - Minutes of LDP Steering Group Meeting 8 May 2018.pdf Page 42

10.0  Community Planning Partnership Board Minutes from 23
October 2018

CPP Board Meeting - 23 10 18.pdf Page 44

Items Restricted in accordance with Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act
(NI) 2014

11.0  Request for Transfer of Laneway

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of para.3 of part 1 of schedule 6 of the Local Government Act
(NI) 2014 - information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular person. The public may,
by resolution, be excluded during this item of business

Request for Transfer of Laneway at 130 Drumaness Road, Drumaness.pdf Not included

12.0  Surplus Land at Greenfield Steps, Ardglass

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of para.3 of part 1 of schedule 6 of the Local Government Act
(NI) 2014 - information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular person. The public may,
by resolution, be excluded during this item of business

Surplus Land at Greenfield Steps, Ardglass.pdf Not included

13.0  Sale of Land at Altnaveigh

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of para.3 of part 1 of schedule 6 of the Local Government Act
(NI) 2014 - information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular person. The public may,
by resolution, be excluded during this item of business

14.0  Transfer of Budget within Capital Programme

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of para.3 of part 1 of schedule 6 of the Local Government Act
(NI) 2014 - information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular person. The public may,
by resolution, be excluded during this item of business

Capital Programme September Report to SP&R 2.pdf Not included

Capital Programme Amendments.pdf Not included

15.0  Management Accounts

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of para.3 of part 1 of schedule 6 of the Local Government Act



(NI) 2014 - information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular person. The public may,
by resolution, be excluded during this item of business

Management Accounts to 30 September 2018.pdf Not included

Income & Expenditure Report (By Director) at 30.9.2018 - Summary.pdf Not included

Income & Expenditure Report (By Director) at 30.9.2018 - Detailed.pdf Not included

17.0  Business Case for PPE

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of para.3 of part 1 of schedule 6 of the Local Government Act
(NI) 2014 - information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular person. The public may,
by resolution, be excluded during this item of business

SPR Cover Sheet - Business Cases - PPE.pdf Not included

Full Business Case - £100k - 500k - PPE.pdf Not included

18.0  Update on Newry DEA Assets

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of para.3 of part 1 of schedule 6 of the Local Government Act
(NI) 2014 - information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular person. The public may,
by resolution, be excluded during this item of business

Report to SP&R - update on D1 process - Newry.pdf Not included



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@nmandd.org

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Mr Gerard Byrne gerard.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@nmandd.org

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@nmandd.org

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@nmandd.org

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@nmandd.org

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@nmandd.org

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@nmandd.org

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@nmandd.org

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Howell roisin.howell@nmandd.org

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@nmandd.org

Mrs Sheila Kieran sheila.kieran@nmandd.org

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@nmandd.org

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@nmandd.org

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Mr Conor Mallon conor.mallon@nmandd.org

Mr Johnny Mc Bride johnny.mcbride@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Colette McAteer colette.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@nmandd.org

Patricia McKeever patricia.mckeever@nmandd.org

Cllr Oksana McMahon oksana.mcmahon@nmandd.org

Cllr Andrew McMurray andrew.mcmurray@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@nmandd.org

Catrina Miskelly catrina.miskelly@downdc.gov.uk

Mr Colin Moffett colin.moffett@nmandd.org

Mr Ken Montgomery ken.montgomery@nmandd.org

Mr Roland Moore roland.moore@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org



Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@nmandd.org

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Rice john.rice@nmandd.org

Ms Alison Robb Alison.Robb@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Savage michael.savage@nmandd.org

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@nmandd.org

Donna Starkey donna.starkey@nmandd.org

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@nmandd.org

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@nmandd.org

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Central Support Unit central.support@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs Marie Ward marie.ward@nmandd.org



Agenda 3.0 / SPR-11102018 - Action Sheet.pdf

1

Back to Agenda



Agenda 3.0 / SPR-11102018 - Action Sheet.pdf

2

Back to Agenda



Agenda 3.0 / SPR-11102018 - Action Sheet.pdf

3

Back to Agenda



Agenda 5.0 / Nov 18 SPR Annual Report NMD Connect.pdf

4

Back to Agenda



Agenda 5.0 / Nov 18 SPR Annual Report NMD Connect.pdf

5

Back to Agenda



Agenda 6.0 / November SPR Corporate Plan report.pdf

6

Back to Agenda



Agenda 6.0 / November SPR Corporate Plan report.pdf

7

Back to Agenda



Agenda 7.0 / SPR Cover Report Mid Year Progress Report PIP.pdf

8

Back to Agenda



Agenda 7.0 / SPR Cover Report Mid Year Progress Report PIP.pdf

9

Back to Agenda



Agenda 7.0 / App 1 Mid Year Progress Report PIP for SPR.pdf

10

Back to Agenda



Agenda 7.0 / App 1 Mid Year Progress Report PIP for SPR.pdf

11

Back to Agenda



Agenda 7.0 / App 1 Mid Year Progress Report PIP for SPR.pdf

12

Back to Agenda



Agenda 7.0 / App 1 Mid Year Progress Report PIP for SPR.pdf

13

Back to Agenda



Agenda 7.0 / App 1 Mid Year Progress Report PIP for SPR.pdf

14

Back to Agenda



Agenda 7.0 / App 1 Mid Year Progress Report PIP for SPR.pdf

15

Back to Agenda



Agenda 7.0 / App 1 Mid Year Progress Report PIP for SPR.pdf

16

Back to Agenda



Agenda 7.0 / App 1 Mid Year Progress Report PIP for SPR.pdf

17

Back to Agenda



Agenda 7.0 / App 1 Mid Year Progress Report PIP for SPR.pdf

18

Back to Agenda



Agenda 7.0 / App 1 Mid Year Progress Report PIP for SPR.pdf

19

Back to Agenda



Agenda 7.0 / App 1 Mid Year Progress Report PIP for SPR.pdf

20

Back to Agenda



Agenda 7.0 / App 1 Mid Year Progress Report PIP for SPR.pdf

21

Back to Agenda



Agenda 7.0 / App 1 Mid Year Progress Report PIP for SPR.pdf

22

Back to Agenda



Agenda 7.0 / App 1 Mid Year Progress Report PIP for SPR.pdf

23

Back to Agenda



Agenda 7.0 / App 1 Mid Year Progress Report PIP for SPR.pdf

24

Back to Agenda



Agenda 8.0 / SPR Cover Report Business Plans 2018-19.pdf

25

Back to Agenda



Agenda 8.0 / App 1 Mid Year Assessment of CEO Business Plan 2018-19.pdf

26

Back to Agenda



Agenda 8.0 / App 1 Mid Year Assessment of CEO Business Plan 2018-19.pdf

27

Back to Agenda



Agenda 8.0 / App 1 Mid Year Assessment of CEO Business Plan 2018-19.pdf

28

Back to Agenda



Agenda 8.0 / App 1 Mid Year Assessment of CEO Business Plan 2018-19.pdf

29

Back to Agenda



Agenda 8.0 / App 1 Mid Year Assessment of CEO Business Plan 2018-19.pdf

30

Back to Agenda



Agenda 8.0 / App 1 Mid Year Assessment of CEO Business Plan 2018-19.pdf

31

Back to Agenda



Agenda 8.0 / App 1 Mid Year Assessment of CEO Business Plan 2018-19.pdf

32

Back to Agenda



Agenda 8.0 / App 1 Mid Year Assessment of CEO Business Plan 2018-19.pdf

33

Back to Agenda



Agenda 8.0 / App 1 Mid Year Assessment of CEO Business Plan 2018-19.pdf

34

Back to Agenda



Agenda 8.0 / App 2 Corporate Services Mid-Year Assessment Bus. Plan 18.19...

35

Back to Agenda



Agenda 8.0 / App 2 Corporate Services Mid-Year Assessment Bus. Plan 18.19...

36

Back to Agenda



Agenda 8.0 / App 2 Corporate Services Mid-Year Assessment Bus. Plan 18.19...

37

Back to Agenda



Agenda 8.0 / App 2 Corporate Services Mid-Year Assessment Bus. Plan 18.19...

38

Back to Agenda



Agenda 8.0 / App 2 Corporate Services Mid-Year Assessment Bus. Plan 18.19...

39

Back to Agenda



Agenda 8.0 / App 2 Corporate Services Mid-Year Assessment Bus. Plan 18.19...

40

Back to Agenda



Agenda 8.0 / App 2 Corporate Services Mid-Year Assessment Bus. Plan 18.19...

41

Back to Agenda



Agenda 9.0 / Final - Minutes of LDP Steering Group Meeting 8 May 2018.pdf

42

Back to Agenda



Agenda 9.0 / Final - Minutes of LDP Steering Group Meeting 8 May 2018.pdf

43

Back to Agenda



Agenda 10.0 / CPP Board Meeting - 23 10 18.pdf

44

Back to Agenda



Agenda 10.0 / CPP Board Meeting - 23 10 18.pdf

45

Back to Agenda



Agenda 10.0 / CPP Board Meeting - 23 10 18.pdf

46

Back to Agenda



Agenda 10.0 / CPP Board Meeting - 23 10 18.pdf

47

Back to Agenda



Agenda 10.0 / CPP Board Meeting - 23 10 18.pdf

48

Back to Agenda



Agenda 10.0 / CPP Board Meeting - 23 10 18.pdf

49

Back to Agenda



Agenda 10.0 / CPP Board Meeting - 23 10 18.pdf

50

Back to Agenda



Agenda 10.0 / CPP Board Meeting - 23 10 18.pdf

51

Back to Agenda

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)


